shareholders of UIL Energy and Strike Energy as at the date of the Offers and that each Strike Energy
Shareholder takes up their full entitlement under the SPP and is scaled back on a pro rata basis, the Merged
Group will not have any substantial shareholders immediately after the issue of Strike Energy Shares in
accordance with the terms of the Offers.

5.6 Merged Group pro-forma financial information

(a) Introduction

This section 5.6 sets out a summary of the pro-forma historical statement of financial position as at 30 June

2018 for Strike Energy as if the Offer had been accepted by all UIL Energy Shareholders.

(b) Basis of preparation

Presentation assumption:

 The reviewed balance sheet of UIL Energy as at 30 June 2018;

 The reviewed balance sheet of Strike Energy as at 30 June 2018;

 Acquisition accounting based on the terms of the Ordinary Share Offer set out in Schedule 1; and

 Accounting policies and matters of significant judgement based on publicly available information.

  Page 37

(c) Unaudited pro-forma statement of financial position assuming the acquisition of 100% of UIL Energy
Ordinary Shares

 Strike Subsequent UIL

Pro-forma 30 June 2018
($’000)

Energy Events Energy
Adjustments Pro-forma

Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 2,973 2,880 1,358 17,328 24,539
Trade and other receivables 572 - 34 - 606
Other financial assets 206 - - - 206
Other current assets - - 8 - 8

Total current assets 3,751 2,880 1,400 17,328 25,359
Non-Current Assets
Exploration and evaluation
assets

84,108 - 9,122 6,443 99,673

Property, plant &
equipment

88
-

2
-

90

Other financial assets 31 - - - 31

Total non-current assets 84,227 - 9,124 6,443 99,794

Total assets 87,978 2,880 10,524 23,771 125,153

Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables 2,703 - 235 - 2,938
Employee benefits 169 - - - 169
Provisions 53 - - - 53
Borrowings 5,265 - - - 5,265

Total current liabilities 8,190 - 235 - 8,425
Non-Current Liabilities
Employee benefits 54 - - - 54
Provisions 1,889 - - - 1,889
Borrowings 2,442 - - - 2,442
Other liabilities 12,277 - - - 12,277
Total non-current liabilities 16,662 - - - 16,662

Total liabilities 24,852 - 235 - 25,087

Net assets  63,126 2,880 10,289 23,771 100,066

Equity
Issued capital  140,897 3,032 19,379 14,028 177,336
Preference equity - - 263 (16) 246
Reserves 1,503 - 1,971 (1,565) 1,909
Accumulated losses (79,274) (152) (11,324) 11,324 (79,426)

Total equity 63,126 2,880 10,289 23,771 100,066

Assumptions and adjustments:

 Pro-forma adjustments assume that 100% of UIL Shares are acquired;

 The effect of Strike Energy’s August 2018 share placement which raised $2.9 million (net costs) has been
included;

 Completion of capital raising of $17.2 million (net of transaction costs) via the Placement and SPP
announced on 22 October 2018 – in the event the SPP raises less than the targeted amount, the pro-
forma cash and cash equivalents balance of the Merged Group will be reduced by the commensurate
amount;

 All UIL Energy 5c options are exercised and cash is received;

 Transaction costs associated with the takeover have been excluded;

 Tax effect accounting has not been adjusted; and

 The pro-forma balance sheet is indicative only and will vary in aggregate as well as assets and liability
classes following the comprehensive fair value assessment of the UIL assets and liabilities upon
completion of the Offers including fair value purchase price allocation and related tax effect accounting.

  Page 38

(d) Unaudited pro-forma statement of financial position assuming the acquisition of 50.1% of UIL Energy
Ordinary Shares

 Strike Subsequent UIL
Pro-forma 30 June 2018
($’000)

Energy Events Energy
Adjustments Pro-forma

Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 2,973 2,880 1,358 17,328 24,539
Trade and other receivables 572 - 34 - 606
Other financial assets 206 - - - 206
Other current assets - - 8 - 8

Total current assets 3,751 2,880 1,400 17,328 25,359
Non-Current Assets
Exploration and evaluation
assets

84,108 - 9,122 3,554 96,784

Property, plant &
equipment

88
-

2
-

90

Other financial assets 31 - - - 31

Total non-current assets 84,227 - 9,124 3,554 96,905

Total assets 87,978 2,880 10,524 20,881 122,263

Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables 2,703 - 235 - 2,938
Employee benefits 169 - - - 169
Provisions 53 - - - 53
Borrowings 5,265 - - - 5,265

Total current liabilities 8,190 - 235 - 8,425
Non-Current Liabilities
Employee benefits 54 - - - 54
Provisions 1,889 - - - 1,889
Borrowings 2,442 - - - 2,442
Other liabilities 12,277 - - - 12,277

Total non-current liabilities 16,662 - - - 16,662

Total liabilities 24,852 - 235 - 25,087

Net assets 63,126 2,880 10,289 20,881 97,176

Equity
Issued capital  140,897 3,032 19,379 6,004 169,312
Non-controlling interest   5,134 5,134
Preference equity - - 263 (16) 246
Reserves 1,503 - 1,971 (1,565) 1,909
Accumulated losses (79,274) (152) (11,324) 11,324 (79,426)

Total equity 63,126 2,880 10,289 20,881 97,176

Assumptions and adjustments:

 Pro-forma adjustments assume that 50.1% of UIL Shares are acquired; and

 All other notes are consistent with notes in section 5.6(c).

  Page 39

6. OFFER CONSIDERATION

The consideration for the acquisition of the UIL Energy Shares and UIL Energy Preference Shares to which the
Offers relate will be satisfied by the issue of Strike Energy Shares and Strike Energy Milestone Options.

The maximum number of Strike Energy Shares which would be issued under the Ordinary Share Offer if
acceptances are received in respect of all UIL Energy Ordinary Shares on issue as at 19 October 2018 (being